## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 22-100**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM FUND 101 TO CAPITAL PROJECT FUND 401

WHEREAS, the City Council approved the 5 Year Capital Improvement Plan (CIP), December 14, 2021, which included construction of the community space next to City Hall; and

WHEREAS, the amount in the CIP for the project within the community space next to City Hall was \$120,000; and

WHEREAS, the City Council named the community space next to City Hall as Terrace 1872; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council of the City of Marshall authorizes the transfer up to \$120,000 from the general fund reserves into the capital project fund 401 to finance the Terrace 1872 project.

Passed and adopted by the City Council this 13<sup>th</sup> day of December 2022.

ATTEST:	Robert J. Byrnes Mayor of the City of Marshall
Steven Anderson	
City Clerk	